
CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 

RESOLUTION NO. 10323 

A RESOLUTION authorizing the execution of Supplemental 

Agreement No. 6 to the Professional Services Agreement 

with KPFF Consulting Engineers in the amount of 
$286,889.00, plus all applicable taxes, for a total contract 

amount of $4,008,530.72 for right-of-way acquisition and 
negotiation supports for the 120° Avenue NE Stage 4, NE 
16!" Street to Northup Way Project (CIP Plan No. PW-R- 
186). 

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES 
RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. The City Manager or designee is hereby authorized to execute 
Supplemental Agreement No. 6 to the Professional Services Agreement with KPFF 

Consulting Engineers in the amount of $286,889.00, plus all applicable taxes, for a 

total contract amount of $4,008,530.72 for right-of-way acquisition and negotiation 

supports for the 120° Avenue NE Stage 4, NE 16" Street to Northup Way Project 
(CIP Plan No. PW-R-186), a copy of which agreement has been given Clerk’s 
Receiving No. ‘ 

Passed by the City Council this L}+s day of , 2023, 

and signed in authentication of its passage this } \+Kgay of ; 

2023. OF BEEN 

ys 0 Lermrrn 
4 e 

‘ HK : — 
% 

Lynne Robinson, Mayor 
  

Attest: 

  

  
Resolution No. 10323

81107


